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Product/Process Change Notification 

Smaller Reel for Packaging Hermetically Sealed Products 
  

Date: April 
21,2016 

                                                              ID Number (MMDDYY):  PCN-011816-UMQ 

Affected 
Products 

Tantalum Hermetically Sealed/Axial Capacitors Series packed in tape and reel per 
cspec 7200: 
 
T110/T212 
T111/T213 
T140/T242 
T210 
T215 
T216/T256 
T220 
T222 
T225 
T240 
T245 
T252 
T255 
T262 
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Change KEMET will begin shipping the affected products in either 8 ½” reel or 12” reel, depending on the 
order quantity as shown below. 
   
Component taping dimensions (per EIA RS-296), reel & packaging materials and information 
(labels) will remain the same. 
The maximum quantity of parts per new reel per case size/series is as follows: 
 

Series  Case Size 
12"  reel 
quantity 
 ("old") 

8 1/2 " reel 
quantity 
 ("new") 

T110/T212 

A 
B 
C 
D 

3500 
2500 
500 
400 

1000 
800 
150 
100 

T140/T242 

T210,T215 

T216/T256 

T240,T245 

T252,T255 

T262 

T111/T213 

A  3000  400 

B  2000  300 

C  N/A  N/A 

D  N/A  N/A 

T220  A  N/A  1‐1000 

T222,T225  B  N/A  1‐800 

 
Comparative pictures of reels 
 

 
 
 
For the complete list of affected part numbers please go to www.kemet.com 
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Justification 
and Benefits 

To optimize the usage of packaging materials. 

Effective Date 
and 
Identification 

KEMET will begin shipping using the 8 ½” reels on July 21 2016 

For General 
Information 
Contact 

For additional information or questions, please contact your sales representative or : 
 
Ursula Quezada 
PCN Coordinator 
KEMET Electronics 
(956) 592 7308 
ursulaquezada@kemet.com 

KEMET Electronics Corporation Business Confidential:   

This notification is Business Confidential and should not be reproduced, copied or given to a third party 
without the express written permission of KEMET Electronics Corporation.  


