

Reference: QOD-510

Product/Process Change Notification **Smaller Reel for Packaging Hermetically Sealed Products**

Date: April 21,2016	ID Number (MMDDYY): PCN-011816-UMQ
Affected Products	Tantalum Hermetically Sealed/Axial Capacitors Series packed in tape and reel per cspec 7200:
	T110/T212
	T111/T213
	T140/T242
	T210
	T215
	T216/T256
	T220
	T222
	T225
	T240
	T245
	T252
	T255
	T262



Reference: QOD-510

Change

KEMET will begin shipping the affected products in either 8 $\frac{1}{2}$ " reel or 12" reel, depending on the order quantity as shown below.

Component taping dimensions (per EIA RS-296), reel & packaging materials and information (labels) will remain the same.

The maximum quantity of parts per new reel per case size/series is as follows:

Series	Case Size	12" reel quantity ("old")	8 1/2 " reel quantity ("new")
T110/T212			
T140/T242		2500	1000
T210,T215	A B	3500 2500	1000 800
T216/T256	C D	500	150
T240,T245		400	100
T252,T255			
T262			
	А	3000	400
T111/T213	В	2000	300
1111/1213	С	N/A	N/A
	D	N/A	N/A
T220	А	N/A	1-1000
T222,T225	В	N/A	1-800

Comparative pictures of reels



For the complete list of affected part numbers please go to www.kemet.com



Reference: QOD-510

Relationer. QCB etc			
Justification and Benefits	To optimize the usage of packaging materials.		
Effective Date and Identification	KEMET will begin shipping using the 8 ½" reels on July 21 2016		
For General Information Contact	For additional information or questions, please contact your sales representative or : Ursula Quezada PCN Coordinator KEMET Electronics (956) 592 7308 ursulaquezada@kemet.com		

KEMET Electronics Corporation Business Confidential:

This notification is Business Confidential and should not be reproduced, copied or given to a third party without the express written permission of KEMET Electronics Corporation.